
Saturday 21st April Sunday 22nd April 

Elgin v Fochabers 

Nairn County v Northern Counties Huntly v Northern Counties 

Huntly v Fort William Nairn County v Ross County 

      

      

Senior Cup Preliminary Round 

Saturday 28th April 

Elgin v Highland Fochabers v Ross County 

Forres St Lawrence v Buckie Forres St Lawrence v Elgin 

Huntly v Nairn County Nairn County v Huntly 

Northern Counties v Fort William    

Ross County v RAF Lossiemouth    

Sunday 29th April 

Saturday 5th May 

Buckie v Huntly Fochabers v Forres S.L. 

Fort William v Forres St Lawrence Huntly v Buckie 

Highland v Ross County Northern Counties v Skye & Lochalsh 

Nairn County v Elgin Ross County v Elgin 

RAF Lossiemouth v Northern Counties    

Sunday 6th May 

G1 

G1 

G1 

G1 

 

Saturday 12th May 

Buckie v Nairn County Elgin v Nairn County 

Forres St Lawrence v RAF Lossiemouth Fochabers v Forres St Lawrence 

Huntly v Fort William Ross County v Northern Counties 

Northern Counties v Highland    

Ross County v Elgin    

Sunday 13th May 

Saturday 19th May 

Elgin v Northern Counties Fochabers v Huntly 

Fort William v Buckie Forres St Lawrence v Ross County 

Highland v Forres St Lawrence Nairn County v Northern Counties 

Nairn County v Ross County Fort Augustus v Elgin G1 

RAF Lossiemouth v Huntly    

Sunday 20th May 

Saturday 26th May Sunday 27th May 

NoSCA XI v ACA XI (Gordonstoun) 

Huntly/Fort William v Ross County A Buckie v Fochabers G1 

RAF Lossiemouth v Buckie B Elgin v Northern C. G2 

Highland v Forres St L C Forres St Lawrence v Huntly G1 

Nairn/Northern C. v Elgin D Skye & Lochalsh v Ross County G2 

Senior Cup Quarter Finals 

Saturday 2nd June 

Buckie v RAF Lossiemouth Huntly v Forres St Lawrence 

Forres St Lawrence v Elgin Northern Counties v Fochabers 

Fort William v Nairn County Ross County v Elgin 

Highland v Highland    

Northern Counties v Ross County    

Sunday 3rd June 

Saturday 9th June Sunday 10th June 

Elgin v Huntly     

Highland v Buckie     

Nairn County v Northern Counties 

RAF Lossiemouth v Fort William     

Ross County v Forres St Lawrence     

No games: Scotland v England (Edinburgh) 

Saturday 16th June Sunday 17th June 

Buckie v Elgin Reserve T20 Group Stage 

Forres St Lawrence v Northern Counties Fochabers v Elgin & Buckie v Huntly 

Fort William v Highland Northern C. v Fort Augustus v Skye & Loch. 

Huntly v Ross County 

RAF Lossiemouth v Nairn County    

Nairn County v Forres SL v Ross County 

Saturday 7th July Sunday 8th July 

Senior T20 Group Stage Huntly v Elgin 

Buckie host RAF Lossiemouth & Huntly Nairn County v Fochabers 

Elgin host Forres SL & Nairn County Northern Counties v Forres St Lawrence  

Fort Augustus v Ross County       G1 

        

Ross C. host Highland & Fort W v Northern C 

Saturday 21st July Sunday 22nd July 

Senior T20 Finals  

Venue to be arranged once finalist are known Winner G1 v Runner Up G2 

   Winner G2 v Runner Up G1 

      

        

Reserve Cup Semi Finals 

Saturday 28th July Sunday 29th July 

 Huntly 

Senior League Post Split Fixtures Nairn County v Forres St Lawrence 

Round 1 Northern Counties 

   

      

See NoSCA website for details 

v Ross County 

v Elgin 

Saturday 4th August Sunday 5th August 

 NoSCA XI  v  SPCU XI (at Huntly) 

Senior League Post Split Fixtures Reserve T20 Finals  

Round 2 

See NoSCA website for details    

        

Venue to be arranged once finalist are known 

Saturday 11th August Sunday 12th August 

 Huntly v Fochabers 

Senior League Post Split Fixtures Northern Counties v Nairn County 

Round 3 Ross County 

   

        

See NoSCA website for details 

v Forres St Lawrence 

Saturday 18th August Sunday 19th August 

 Elgin v Northern Counties 

Senior League Post Split Fixtures Forres St Lawrence v Nairn County 

Round 4 Ross County v Huntly 

   

        

See NoSCA website for details 

Saturday 25th August Sunday 26th August 

 Elgin 

Senior League Post Split Fixtures Fochabers v Nairn County 

Round 5 Forres St Lawrence v Northern Counties 

   

      

See NoSCA website for details 

v Huntly 

Saturday 1st September Sunday 2nd September 

Senior Cup Final Reserve Cup Final 

Venue to be arranged once finalist are known Venue to be arranged once finalist are known 

Saturday 8th September Sunday 9th September 

Senior League Post Split Fixtures Fochabers v Elgin 

Reserve date Northern Counties  v Huntly 

 Ross County  v Nairn 

NoSCA Fixture List 2018 

Monday 7th May         NoSCA v MCC XI     (Gordonstoun 11:00) 

Saturday 14st July Sunday 15nd July 

Forres St Lawrence v Fochabers 

A v B Nairn County v Elgin 

C v D Northern Counties v Ross County 

   Fort Augustus v Skye & Lochalsh  G1 

        

Senior Cup Semi Finals 

Saturday 23rd June Sunday 24th June 

Elgin v Fort William Elgin v 

Highland v RAF Lossiemouth Huntly v Nairn County  

Northern Counties v Huntly Ross County v Fochabers  

Nairn County v Forres St Lawrence Northern Counties v Fort Augustus G2 

Ross County v Buckie     

Forres St Lawrence  

Saturday 30th June 

Buckie v Northern Counties Buckie v Forres S.L. 

Fort William v Ross County Elgin v Skye & Lochalsh 

Highland v Nairn County Huntly v Fochabers 

Huntly v Forres St Lawrence Ross County v Northern C. 

RAF Lossiemouth v Elgin    

Sunday 1st July 

G1 

G2 

G1 

G2 

 

Saturday 15th September Sunday 16th September 

Senior League Post Split Fixtures Elgin v Ross County 

Reserve date Fochabers v Northern Counties 

 Forres St Lawrence v Huntly 


